

Market Announcement

27 March 2020

Great Southern Mining Limited (ASX: GSN) – Suspension from Official Quotation

Description

The securities of Great Southern Mining Limited ('GSN') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of GSN, pending the release of an announcement regarding an inadvertent compliance matter in relation to a cleansing notice.

Issued by

Daniel Nicholson

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)





ABN 37 148 168 825 Suite 4, 213 Balcatta Rd, BALCATTA WA 6021 T: (08) 9240 4111 | **F**: (08) 9240 4054

E: admin@gsml.com.au | **W**: www.gsml.com.au

27 March 2020

ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Tce PERTH WA 6000

Attn: Wade Baggott

By email to: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Sir/Madam

REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.2, Great Southern Mining Limited ("GSN" or "the Company") requests for its securities to be voluntarily suspended pending the release of a Cleansing Prospectus regarding the inadvertent compliance matter noted 25 March 2020.

The Company requests the voluntary suspension be effective and remain in place until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday 31 March 2020, or the release of the Cleansing Prospectus.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted.

This release was authorised by Mr John Terpu, Executive Chairman of the Company.

Yours sincerely

Mark Petricevic

Company Secretary

Great Southern Mining Limited